

Saint-Quentin en Yvelines, August 10, 2015

# Implementation of a liquidity contract on Europear Groupe SA's share

Europear (Euronext Paris: EUCAR) announces today the implementation of a liquidity contract on Europear Groupe SA's share, starting August 7, 2015 and for a period of one year automatically renewable.

Europear Groupe SA requested Rothschild & Cie Banque to implement a liquidity contract on Europear Groupe SA's share in accordance with the Charter of ethics established by the AMAFI and approved by the decision of the AMF March 21, 2011.

€4 million have been allocated to the liquidity account for the implementation of this contract.

### **About Europear**

Europcar is one of the leading mobility players in Europe. Present in over 140 countries, the Groupe provides customers with one of the largest vehicle rental networks through its own operators, franchisees and partnerships. Europcar Group operates worldwide its own brands Europcar® and InterRent®, which is its low cost brand. The groupe puts customers at the heart of its mission whether it is innovation or service. All the employees of the group are committed to delivering customer satisfaction. Europcar is actively promoting Corporate and Environmental social responsibility. Europcar has been awarded again in 2014 for the 6th consecutive year, by the World Travel Awards (« World's Leading Green Transport Solution Company »). Europcar was also designed « Leading Car Rental Company » in Europe, Africa, Middle-East and Australia.

### **Contacts**

## **Europcar / Press Office**

Nathalie Poujol +33 1 30 44 98 82 europcarpressoffice@europcar.com

### **Europear / Investor Relations**

Aurélia Cheval +33 1 30 44 98 98, Investor.relations@europcar.com

#### **Havas Paris**

Bénédicte Constans +33 1 58 47 85 33 benedicte.constans@havasww.com